FIRST AMENDMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MISCELLANEOUS SURVEYING AND MAPPING - ANNUAL

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MISCELLANEOUS SURVEYING AND MAPPING - ANNUAL, made and entered into by and between the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and KCI Technologies. Inc. ("Consultant"), collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for the purchase of miscellaneous surveying and mapping services through Solicitation CN220184DWJ with Consultant on the 26th day of September, 2022 ("Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, after execution of the Agreement, Consultant advised that the original point of contact with Consultant for the County that is listed in the Agreement had left the corporation; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to ARTICLE 23.00 MODIFICATIONS of the Agreement, the Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to update the County's point of contact with the Consultant regarding this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. SUBARTICLE 20.02 NOTICES BY COUNTY TO CONSULTANT shall be superseded by:

All notices required and/or made pursuant to this Agreement to be given by the COUNTY to the CONSULTANT shall be made in writing and shall be given by the United States Postal Service Department first class mail service, postage prepaid, addressed to the following CONSULTANT'S address of record:

Name	KCI Technologies, Inc.
Address	1425 West Cypress Creek Road
	Suite 101
City, State Zip	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Phone and Fax No.	(954) 837-3027
ATTENTION:	Benjamin B. Hoyle, P.S.M.
Email:	Benjamin.Hoyle@kci.com

Contract # <u>9554</u>

CN220184DWJ Miscellaneous Surveying and Mapping - Annual KCI Technologies. Inc. - Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto.

DATED this 6/28/2024 | 9:04 AM EDT

by the Lee County Board of County

Commissioners.

COUNTY: LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

DocuSigned by: Jucker BY G. Tucker

Director of Procurement Management, on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of Lee County Only

DocuSigned by:

Robert Holborn B County Attorney's Office

DATED this 26th day of June , 2024 by KCI Technologies. Inc.

ATTEST:

CORPORATE SEAL:

BY: ______Authorized Signature

Christopher J. Griffith Authorized Signature Printed Name

President / CEO Authorized Signature Title

THIN DAY IS NOT